

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1815/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2025 in LPA No. 100/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ANJU JAISINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PREM COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 11301/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Katia, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Daem, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. While permitting withdrawal of the Letter Patent Appeal, the High Court had further issued directions permitting Society to re-initiate the process of deleting the name of the petitioner from the record of the Society which is apparently illegal.
3. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS